507235175 04/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7282094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH B. LABELLE	04/15/2021
RICHARD D. STOKES JR.	04/20/2021
KYLE C. ADVENT	04/14/2021
JOHN YESTRAU	04/14/2021
ADRIAN STANESCU	04/26/2021
DAN DAVIS	05/02/2021
LARRY SCHNEIDER JR.	04/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17721665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032247529
Email: annelise@dgip.law

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO GATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, STE 1555
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-0493-US-NP (BNG 703)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN D. GATES
SIGNATURE:	/lan D. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022

PATENT REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0638

507235175

Total Attachments: 7 source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page1.tif source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page2.tif source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page3.tif source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page4.tif source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page5.tif

source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page6.tif source=2022-04-15_Assignment_20-0493-US-NP_BNG703#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, Joseph B. LaBelle, residing at Mount Pleasant, South Carolina, Richard D. Stokes, Jr., residing at Ladson, South Carolina, Kyle C. Advent, residing at Carrollton, Georgia, John Yestrau, residing at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, Adrian Stanescu, residing at Maple Valley, Washington, Dan Davis, residing at Bothell, Washington, and Larry Schneider Ir., residing at Charleston, South Carolina (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled NACELLE INLET STRUCTURES, ENGINE ASSEMBLIES AND VEHICLES INCLUDING THE SAME, AND RELATED METHODS for which Assignors are making or have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignors concurrently herewith; or filed onas Application No
WHEREAS. The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, sold and transferred, and do assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation—in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications elaiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignors request and authorize the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue the respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in acco
Assignors further covenant and agree with the Assignee that Assignors have a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which title Assignors warrant to the Assignee. Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.
Assignors authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the Assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the first paragraph of this Assignment.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.
JOSEBH B. LABELLE Date RICHARD D. STOKES, JR. Date
KVIEC ADVENT Date IOHN VESTRALL Date
X V) X E A E A E CO C

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

20-0493-US-PSP (BNG 703P)

ASSIGNMENT

	A	SSIGMMENT	
South Carolina, Kyle C. Adver Adrian Stanescu, residing at M Jr., residing at Charleston, Sou improvements (hereinafter "In STRUCTURES, ENGINE ASS which Assignors are making	at, residing at Carrollto aple Valley, Washingto th Carolina (hereinafter vention") described in EMBLIES AND VEHI or have made applicat ecuted by Assignors	leasant, South Carolina, Richard D. In, Georgia, John Yestrau, residing at In, Dan Davis, residing at Bothell, Wir "Assignors") have invented certain the United States patent application CLES INCLUDING THE SAME, Altion for LETTERS PATENT OF The concurrently herewith; or filed on	Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, ashington, and Larry Schneider new and useful inventions and in entitled NACELLE INLET ND RELATED METHODS for HE UNITED STATES, which
having a place of business at 10 Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illino right, title and interest in and t	0 North Riverside Plaz his 60606-1596, USA (10 the Invention within	ganized and existing under the laws of a, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with nereinafter called "the Assignee"), is the United States of America and its reign LETTERS PATENT that may be	a mailing address of 100 North desirous of acquiring the entire territorial possessions and all
assigned, sold and transferred, title and interest in and to the I countries, and in and to any I inventor's certificates and like patent application identified al provisional, divisional, reissue, patent or LETTERS PATENT patent or LETTERS PATENT full benefit of such priorities a international convention, for th United States LETTERS PATE the United States of America. successors or assigns to the full the same would have been held and authorize the Commission	and do assign, sell and nvention within the Un- ETTERS PATENT of government grants that bove and applications continuation, continuat identified herein, includentified herein, and to may now or hereafter protection of industriant NT to the various territ Assignee will hold all end of the term for whand enjoyed by Assigner of the U.S. Patent apective LETTERS PATENT AND	ration, the receipt of which is hereby transfer to the Assignee, its successo ited States of America and its territor the United States and foreign count may be granted for any and all port for patent filed for the Invention in iton—in-part applications and extension ading all applications claiming the phe right to apply for LETTERS PAT to be granted to Assignors by local lated property, together with the right to orial possessions now owned or which rights for its own use and benefit and ich the LETTERS PATENT may be gors if this assignment and sale had not mad Trademark Office, and foreign of the Internal content of the United States and foreign of the Internal content of the United States and foreign of the Internal content of the Intern	rs and assigns, the entire right, rial possessions and all foreign tries, including utility models, ions thereof, and in and to the all foreign countries and all is of any of the applications for riority of said applications for ENT in foreign countries with ws or by treaty, including any to extend the protection of the in may be hereafter acquired by d for the use and benefit of its granted, as fully and entirely as been made. Assignors request ounterpart officials of foreign
which title Assignors warrant to consideration therefor, at the re acknowledgment of instrument reexamining United States and	the Assignee. Assigned quest and expense of the state of	e that Assignors have a full and unencors further agree that Assignors will, as Assignee, do all lawful and just accome necessary for obtaining, susta PATENT or the like for the Invent LETTERS PATENT particularly in	without demanding any further is, including the execution and ining, extending, reissuing or ion, and for maintaining and
		esponsible for prosecuting the subject of the subject application in the first	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	/We have signed this A	ssignment on the date specified below	<u>.</u>
		AD Starle	4/20/2021
JOSEPH B. LABELLE	Date	RICHARDO, STOKES, JR.	Date
KYLE C. ADVENT	Date	JOHN YESTRAU	Date

20-0493-US-PSP (BNG 703P)

ASSIGNMENT

		7.7		
Sou Adr Ir., imp STF whi app	th Carolina, Kyle C. Advent, a fan Stanescu, residing at Maple residing at Charleston, South Corovements (hereinafter "Inven RUCTURES, ENGINE ASSEM ch Assignors are making or I	esiding at Carrollio valley, Washingto arolina (hereinaftes tion") described in BLIES AND VEHI tave made applicat	leasant, South Carolina, Richard D. Stolen, Georgia, John Yestran, residing at Win, Dan Davis, residing at Bothell, Washing "Assignors") have invented certain new the United States patent application of CLES INCLUDING THE SAME, AND ion for LETTERS PATENT OF THE concurrently herewith; or filed on	imipeg, Manitoba, Canada, ngton, and Larry Schneider and useful inventions and mitted NACELLE INLET RELATED METHODS for UNITED STATES, which
hav Riv righ	ing a place of business at 100 N erside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois (at, title and interest in and to the	orth Riverside Plaz 10606-1596, USA (1 ne Invention within	panized and existing under the laws of the a. Chicago, lilinois 60606-1596, with a mereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desit the United States of America and its terreign LETTERS PATENT that may be grown.	sailing address of 100 North frous of acquiring the entire mitorial possessions and all
assi title cou inve pate pro pate full inte Uni the succ the and pate	gned, sold and transferred, and and interest in and to the lave attries, and in and to any LET enter's certificates and like govern application identified above visional, divisional, reissue, contact or LETTERS PATENT ident or LETTERS PATENT ident or LETTERS PATENT ident of Such priorities as menational convention, for the pated States LETTERS PATENT United States of America. Ascessors or assigns to the full encame would have been held and authorize the Commissioner of	do assign, sell and nation within the Un TERS PATENT of ternment grants that and applications ninuation, cominuat attified herein, inch attified herein, and to ay now or hereafter to the various territisignee will hold all I of the term for which is an investign of the U.S. Patem:	ration, the receipt of which is hereby ack transfer to the Assignee, its successors a sted States of America and its territorial the United States and foreign countries may be granted for any and all portion for patent filed for the Invention in all ion-in-part applications and extensions outling all applications claiming the prior he right to apply for LETTERS PATEN r be granted to Assignors by local laws iai property, together with the right to excial possessions now owned or which me rights for its own use and benefit and foreign the LETTERS PATENT may be granted to this assignment and sale had not be and Trademark Office, and foreign counternt in the United States and foreign	and assigns, the entire right, possessions and all foreign is, including utility models, as thereof, and in and to the lifereign countries and all fany of the applications for ity of said applications for T in foreign countries with or by treaty, including any extend the protection of the lay be hereafter acquired by or the use and benefit of its need, as fully and entirely as en made. Assignors request aterpart officials of foreign
whi com ack rees peri	ch title Assignors warrant to the sideration therefor, at the reque nowledgment of instruments, camining United States and for	e Assignee. Assign ist and expense of thi that may be or be preign LETTERS I	e that Assignors have a full and unencum ors further agree that Assignors will, with the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, a come necessary for obtaining, sustaining PATENT or the like for the invention LETTERS PATENT particularly in cas	bout demanding any further including the execution and ng, extending, reissning or , and for maintaining and
Ass Ass	ignors authorize and direct an ignor to insent the application of	y of the attorneys r number and filing dat	esponsible for prosecuting the subject a te of the subject application in the first pa	pplication on behalf of the regreph of this Assignment.
IN:	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W	e have signed this A	Assignment on the date specified below.	
JOS	EPH B. LABELLE	Date	RICHARD D. STOKES, JR.	Date
Ž.	1	<u> 14-AAR</u> 2021		
CKY!	.E.C. (DVENT)	Date	JOHN YESTRAU	Date

20-0493-US-PSP (BNG 703P)

ASSIGNMENT

South Carolina, Kyle C. Adver Adrian Stanescu, residing at Ma Jr., residing at Charleston, Sour improvements (hereinafter "In STRUCTURES, ENGINE ASS which Assignors are making of	at, residing at Carrollton aple Valley, Washington th Carolina (hereinaften vention") described in EMBLIES AND VEHI or have made applicat ecuted by Assignors	leasant, South Carolina, Richard D. S. n., Georgia, John Yestrau, residing at on, Dan Davis, residing at Bothell, Was "Assignors") have invented certain nother United States patent application CLES INCLUDING THE SAME, AN ion for LETTERS PATENT OF THE concurrently herewith; or filed on	Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, shington, and Larry Schneider wand useful inventions and a entitled NACELLE INLET D RELATED METHODS for E UNITED STATES, which
having a place of business at 10 Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinoright, title and interest in and t	0 North Riverside Plaza his 60606-1596, USA (Ion the Invention within	ganized and existing under the laws of a, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is do the United States of America and its reign LETTERS PATENT that may be	mailing address of 100 North esirous of acquiring the entire territorial possessions and all
assigned, sold and transferred, at title and interest in and to the I countries, and in and to any L inventor's certificates and like patent application identified at provisional, divisional, reissue, patent or LETTERS PATENT patent or LETTERS PATENT full benefit of such priorities as international convention, for th United States LETTERS PATE the United States of America. successors or assigns to the full the same would have been held and authorize the Commissional	and do assign, sell and nvention within the Un ETTERS PATENT of government grants that pove and applications continuation, continuation, continuation dentified herein, includentified herein, and to may now or hereafter protection of industriant to the various territal Assignee will hold all end of the term for whand enjoyed by Assigneer of the U.S. Patent appective LETTERS PATENTERS	transfer to the Assignee, its successors ited States of America and its territoric the United States and foreign country may be granted for any and all portion for patent filed for the Invention in iton—in-part applications and extensions adding all applications claiming the property to apply for LETTERS PATER be granted to Assignors by local law ital property, together with the right to orial possessions now owned or which rights for its own use and benefit and itch the LETTERS PATENT may be grown if this assignment and sale had not be and Trademark Office, and foreign contents for its United States and foreign	s and assigns, the entire right, all possessions and all foreign ries, including utility models, ons thereof, and in and to the all foreign countries and all sof any of the applications for iority of said applications for ENT in foreign countries with vs or by treaty, including any extend the protection of the may be hereafter acquired by for the use and benefit of its ranted, as fully and entirely as been made. Assignors request ounterpart officials of foreign
which title Assignors warrant to consideration therefor, at the re acknowledgment of instrument reexamining United States and	o the Assignee. Assigned quest and expense of the ss, that may be or beat of foreign LETTERS I	e that Assignors have a full and unencors further agree that Assignors will, whe Assignee, do all lawful and just acts come necessary for obtaining, sustain PATENT or the like for the Invention LETTERS PATENT particularly in Control of the Invention of the Inve	vithout demanding any further s, including the execution and ning, extending, reissuing or on, and for maintaining and
		esponsible for prosecuting the subject te of the subject application in the first	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I/We have signed this A	assignment on the date specified below	
JOSEPH B. LABELLE	Date	RICHARD D. STOKES, JR.	Date
		John Yestran	April 14, 2021
KYLE C. ADVENT	Date	JOHN YESTRAU	Date

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT

20-0493-US-PSP (BNG 703P)

Adding Applean s	April 26, 2021		
ADRIAN STANESCU	Date	DAN DAVIS	Date
I ARRY SCHNEIDER IR	 Date		

REEL: 059610 FRAME: 0644

5-2-21 IJAN DAVIS Date

ADRIAN STANESCU

...

LARRY SCHNEIDER JR. Dwe

Date

The real production of the residence of the residence of the residence of the real production of the residence of the residen

																		 		1000
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1		10000												1.00	
		2000																		

20-0493-US-PSP (BNG 703P)

Page 2 of 2 - ASSESWARDNI

ADRIAN STANESCU	Date
Land Like	id 4/27/21
LARRY SCHNEIDER JR.	Date

DAN DAVIS

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 04/15/2022

20-0493-US-PSP (BNG 703P)

Date